



NON-ADHERENT OIL EMULSION DRESSINGS

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Vitále® Non-Adherent Oil Emulsion Dressings are semi-occlusive primary dressings made of gauze mesh impregnated with an oil emulsion blend. They maintain a moist wound environment to support healing while allowing exudates to pass through. They cling & conform to body contours. Use beneath a secondary dressing, such as cover dressings, composite dressings or hydrocolloid dressings.

The oil emulsion blend helps prevent dressing adherence, while forming a semi-occlusive barrier, allowing excess exudate in the wound to pass through to be absorbed by the secondary dressing. The dressings may be cut or folded to fit the wound cavity or wrapped around extremities. Vitále® Non-Adherent Oil Emulsion Dressings are sterilized by exposure to gamma radiation and must not be resterilized.

INDICATIONS

Vitále® Non-Adherent Oil Emulsion Dressings can be used as a primary dressing for wounds which are:

- | | | |
|--|-------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
|  | Superficial to Full Thickness | • Incision sites |
|  | Dry to Highly Exuding Wounds | • Donor sites & skin graft sites |
| | | • Abrasions & minor burns |
| | | • Venous & pressure ulcers |
| | | • Staples, suture lines & lacerations |

CAUTION

- Do not use in cases of known sensitivity to the dressing & its components.
- Wounds should be reviewed and appropriately managed, under the direction of a medical practitioner.

SIDE EFFECTS & INTERACTIONS

None have been observed to date.

STORAGE

Vitále® Non-Adherent Oil Emulsion Dressings should be stored in a cool & dry area. The products are sterile unless the package is opened or damaged.

APPLICATION

1. Clean and rinse the wound, using saline or appropriate wound cleanser.
2. Skin around the wound should be clean & dry.
3. Using aseptic techniques, remove dressing from package and apply to moist wound bed. Dressing may be cut to size.
4. Cover with a secondary absorbent dressing, such as cover or composite dressing or hydrocolloid dressing.
5. Dressing change as directed, when strike through occurs, or at least every 7 days.

PRODUCT LINE

CATALOG NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	SIZE	UNITS/BOX
58303	Vitále® Non-Adherent Oil Emulsion Dressing	3"x 3" (7.5 cm x 7.5 cm)	50
58308	Vitále® Non-Adherent Oil Emulsion Dressing	3" x 8" (7.5 cm x 20 cm)	24
58316	Vitále® Non-Adherent Oil Emulsion Dressing	3" x 16" (7.5 cm x 40 cm)	36



Do not use if package is damaged



Single-Use



Keep Dry



Storage Temperature
40°F / 5°C to 100°F / 40°C



Sterilized using Gamma Radiation



Not made with natural rubber latex



CELLERA

CINCINNATI, OH

www.CELLERALLC.com

CCN: 58xxx-IFU-ENG-v1.0-01/12/24

APÓSITO DE EMULSIÓN DE ACEITE NO ADHERENTE

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

DESCRIPCIÓN DEL PRODUCTO

Los Apósitos de Emulsión de Aceite no Adherente Vitále® son vendajes primarios semioclusivos hechos de malla de gasa impregnada con una mezcla de emulsión de aceite. Mantienen un ambiente húmedo en la herida para ayudar con la curación, mientras que permiten que la exudación pase a través de ellos. Se adhieren y se ajustan a los contornos del cuerpo. Utilizar debajo de un apósito secundario, como apósitos de cobertura, apósitos compuestos o apósitos hidrocoloides.

La mezcla de emulsión de aceite ayuda a prevenir la adherencia del apósito, mientras que forma una barrera semioclusiva, permitiendo que pase el exceso de exudación en la herida para ser absorbido por el apósito secundario. Los apósitos pueden cortarse o doblarse para adaptarse a la cavidad de la herida o envolverse alrededor de las extremidades. Los Apósitos de Emulsión de Aceite no adherente Vitále® son esterilizados por exposición a radiación gamma y no deben esterilizarse de nuevo.

INDICACIONES

Los apósitos de Emulsión de Aceite No Adherente Vitále® se pueden usar como apósitos primarios para heridas que son:

-  De espesor superficial a total
 - Lugares de incisión
 - Lugares de donación y de injertos de piel
-  Secado de exudación alta
 - Abrasiones y Quemaduras menores
 - Úlceras venosas y por presión
 - Grapas, líneas de sutura y laceraciones

PRECAUCIÓN

- No usar en casos de sensibilidad conocida al apósito y sus componentes.
- Las heridas deben revisarse y tratarse adecuadamente, bajo las recomendaciones de un médico.

EFFECTOS SECUNDARIOS E INTERACCIONES

No se han observado hasta la fecha.

ALMACENAMIENTO

Los Apósitos de Emulsión de Aceite no adherente Vitále® deben almacenarse en un lugar fresco y seco. Los productos son estériles, a menos que se abra o se dañe el paquete.

APLICACIÓN

1. Limpiar y enjuagar la herida, utilizando solución salina o un limpiador de heridas adecuado.
2. La piel alrededor de la herida debe estar limpia y seca.
3. Usando técnicas asépticas, retire el apósito del paquete y aplíquelo en la herida húmeda. El apósito se puede cortar a la medida. Superponga los bordes de la herida.
4. Cubra con un apósito absorbente secundario, como el apósito de cobertura o compuesto, o el apósito hidrocoloide.
5. Cambie el apósito según las indicaciones, cuando este se rompa, o al menos cada 7 días.

LINEA DE PRODUCTOS

NUMERO DE CATÁLOGO	DESCRIPCIÓN	TAMAÑO	UNIDADES/CAJA
58303	Apósito de Emulsión de Aceite no Adherente Vitále®	3" x 3" (7.5 cm x 7.5 cm)	50
58308	Apósito de Emulsión de Aceite no Adherente Vitále®	3" x 8" (7.5 cm x 20 cm)	24
58316	Apósito de Emulsión de Aceite no Adherente Vitále®	3" x 16" (7.5 cm x 40 cm)	36



CINCINNATI, OH
www.CELLERALLC.com



No usar si el paquete está dañado



Un solo uso



Mantener seco



Temperatura de almacenamiento



Esterilizado con radiación gamma



No fabricado con látex de caucho natural